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Marisa Naquin (DHH)

From: Marisa Naquin (DHH)
Sent: Monday, August 10, 2015 4:23 PM
To: 'Charles Gleason (charles_a_gleason@uhc.com)'
Cc: Anita Bachmann (anita.bachmann@uhc.com); 'Karl Lirette (karl.lirette@uhc.com)'; 

'Jennifer Wolf (jennifer.wolf@uhc.com)'; 'Larry Smith (larry_smith@uhc.com)'; 'LAUHCCP
(LA_UHC_CP@uhc.com)'; Steve Annison (DHH-MVA); Anthony Cobb

Subject: UHC Retainage Ledger as of July 31, 2015
Attachments: UHC MCO Retainage Ledger 2015-07-31 SFY15.pdf; UHC MCO Retainage Ledger 

2015-07-31.pdf

Chuck: 
 
Please see attached retainage ledgers, updated as of 7‐31‐15.   
 
Funding withheld in June and July will be refunded to you this week. 
 
Marisa 
 
 

Marisa Naquin 
Medical Vendor Payments Budget and Managed Care Finance 
Bureau of Health Services Financing 
Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals 
628 North 4th Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
 marisa.naquin@la.gov | 504‐408‐1828 
 

   
 
Please note new phone number above! 
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